
                               
SUSSEX STATE SENATORS                    2014-2016          SUSSEX STATE REPRESENTATIVES 

  
06th SENATORIAL DISTRICT:                        14th REPRESENTATIONAL DISTRICT:  

    Ernesto B Lopez       (R)              Office -  744-4136                                     Peter C Schwartzkopf   (D)     Office – 744-4351 
    34108 Juniper Dr                         Home -  703-2243                             24 Coventry Rd                        Home – 227-6252                 

Lewes, DE  19958                          Rehoboth, DE  19971    
 E-Mail Ernesto.Lopez@state.de.us                  E-Mail peter.schwartzkopf@state.de.us 
 
18th SENATORIAL DISTRICT: 

    F Gary Simpson  ( R)                  Office  -  744-4134                                     20th REPRESENTATIONAL DISTRICT: 
     6 West Clarke Ave                      Home  -  422-3460                               Stephen T Smyk      (R)             Office – 744-4321 
     Milford, DE  19963                 2 Oak Ridge Dr             Home -  684-4577 
    E-Mail gsimpson@udel.edu                                                        Milton, DE  19968    
                                             E-mail Steve.Smyk@state.de.us   

19th SENATORIAL DISTRICT:                      
      Brian Pettyjohn       (R)                Office – 744-4117                                     35th REPRESENTATIONAL DISTRICT:  
      P. O. Box 616                               Home – 858-0694                             David L Wilson   (R)                   Office – 744-4150 
      Georgetown, DE  19947                                 P O Box 84                                  Home –  422-3454 
 E-Mail  Brian.Pettyjohn@state.de.us                       Lincoln, DE  19960 
           E-Mail David.L.Wilson@state.de.us   
 

20th SENATORIAL DISTRICT: 
      Gerald W Hocker         (R)           Office – 744-4144                                         36th REPRESENTATIONAL DISTRICT: 
       P O Box 930                               Home -  539-4140                             Harvey R Kenton   (R)              Office – 744-4119 
       Ocean View, DE  19970                                             3 Quail Ridge Rd                       Home – 422-6155 
                                E-Mail Gerald.hocker@state.de.us               Milford, DE  19963 
                                      E-Mail  Harvey.Kenton@state.de.us  
 
           

21st  SENATORIAL DISTRICT:                                 37th REPRESENTATIONAL DISTRICT: 
      Bryant L Richardson  (R)               Office – 744-4298                             Ruth Briggs King  (R)               Office – 744-4251 
      215 Elm Dr                                     Home -  629-9788                             3 Par Ct                                      Home – 856-2772 
      Seaford, DE  19973                                 Georgetown, DE  19947 
 E-Mail  brichardson@mspublications.com                    E-Mail  Ruth.BriggsKing@state.de.us 
 

SUSSEX COUNTY OFFICIALS                                 38th REPRESENTATIONAL DISTRICT: 
                                   Ronald E Gray       (R)               Office – 744-4171 

DISTRICT # 1                             37176 Sunset Cove            Home – 436-7024 
    Michael H Vincent  (R)                                              Selbyville,  DE  19975 
    734 E Ivy Dr                        E-Mail  Ronald.Gray@state.de.us   
    Seaford, DE  19973              629-2396 
         E-Mail  Mvincent@sussexcountyde.gov                                   39th REPRESENTATIONAL DISTRICT: 

DISTRICT # 2                              Daniel B Short   (R)                    Office – 744-4172 
     Samuel R Wilson, Jr   (R)                                 1203 Stein Hwy                          Home – 629-6153 
     15376 Wilson Hill Rd                                  Seaford, DE  19973     
     Georgetown, DE  19947                          856-2972                                                  E-Mail  Daniel.Short@state.de.us 
         E-Mail swilson@sussexcountyde.gov  

DISTRICT # 3                         40th REPRESENTATIONAL DISTRICT: 
     Joan R Deaver     (D)                                  Timothy D Dukes   (R)            Office – 744-4171 
      19208 Plantation Rd                                                4777  Phillips Landing Rd      Home – 443-235-9806 
      Rehoboth, DE  19971                              645-6657                               Laurel,  DE  19956   
         E-Mail jdeaver@sussexcountyde.gov        E-Mail  Timothy.Dukes@state.de.us                  
DISTRICT #4  
        George B Cole (R)                             41st REPRESENTATIONAL DISTRICT:    

    29271 Woods Edge Dr                 Richard G Collins (R)            Office – 744-4171 
         Ocean View, DE  19970       539-1611                              28612 Cynthia Marie Dr        Home – 381-1610 
             E-Mail Geobcole@verizon.net       Millsboro, DE  19966 
     DISTRICT #5                                        E-Mail   Jr.collins99@mediacombb.net  
         Robert B Arlett  ( R )               
         36883 Jahnigen Dr                  
         Frankford, DE  19945                            462-5746                                  
      E-Mail rob@robarlett.com                                       
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